
Curry County 
Local Public Health Authority 
94235 Moore Street, Ste. 121 
Gold Beach, OR 97444 
Phone: 541-247-3387 
Fax: 541-247-3202                                                                                                                     
Website: www.currypublichealth.com ; www.co.curry.or.us  
 

Curry County Board of Commissioners 
 
Chris Paasch  Chair      94235 Moore Street, Suite 122 
         Gold Beach, OR 97444 
Court Boice  Vice Chair     Phone: 541-247-3296 
         Fax: 541-247-2718 
Sue Gold                           Commissioner  
 
 

Curry County Finance 
 
Julie Schmelzer  Finance Director    Phone: 541-247-3233 
   Director of Operations                                 schmelzerj@co.curry.or.us 
 
 

Public Health Services 
 
Sherrié Ward  Public Health Administrator   Phone: 541-247-3387 
         wards@co.curry.or.us  
 
Shelbi Kelly  Public Health Administrative Assistant  Phone: 541-247-3269 
         kellys@co.curry.or.us  
 

Family Services 
 
Heather Serna  WIC Coordinator    Phone: 541-373-9064 
         sernah@co.curry.or.us 
 
Shelbi Kelly  WIC Coordinator Assistant   Phone: 541-247-3269 
         kellys@co.curry.or.us  
 

Population Health 
 
Kent Downs  Environmental Health, FIPP, Water  Phone: 541-373-9021 
   Systems     downsk@co.curry.or.us 
 
Greg Desmond Environmental Health Specialist  Phone: 541-373-9026 
         desmondg@co.curry.or.us 
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Sherrié Ward  PHEP Program & 24/7 Reporting                            24/7 Cell:  541-373-7118  
                                           TB, School Law, Immunizations                               Phone:      541-247-3387 
                                           CD  Program  & 24/7  Reporting                              24/7 Cell:  541-373-7118 
   Immunizations                                wards@co.curry.or.us 
 
 
Wendy Lang  Prevention Coordinator, Alcohol and  Curry County Juvenile Dept. 
Alisha Wibking-Krohn Drug Prevention Education Program  29891 Ellensburg Ave. 
         Gold Beach, OR 97444 
         Phone: 541-247-3375 
         Cell: 541-698-7302 
         Fax: 541-247-5000 
         langw@co.curry.or.us 
         krohna@co.curry.or.us 
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